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1.3 Recycling Information for Customers
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2.

2.1

Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome

Quick

Start

249C4Q
Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome

Quick

Start

249C4Q

VGA (optional) DVI (optional)HDMI (optional) 

2.



1 4

4

323
2

3

5

1

1

2

3

4

5

123

3

2
4

1

1

2

3

4

2.

4.



6

2.2

5

6 4 237

OK



Main menu Sub menu

Picture Wide Screen, 4:3

0~100

0~100

Picture Format

Brightness

Contrast

OSD Settings 0~100

0~100

Off, 1, 2, 3, 4

5s, 10s, 20s, 30s, 60s

Horizontal

Vertical

Transparency

OSD Time Out

Setup

0~100

On, Off

Yes, No

0~100

0~100

0~100

H.Position

Auto

V.Position

Phase

Clock

Resolution Notification

Reset

Information

Language English Español, Français, Deutsch, Italiano,

Português, Русский

Color 5000K, 6500K, 7500K, 
8200K, 9300K, 11500K

Red: 0~100

Green: 0~100

Blue: 0~100

Color Temperature

sRGB

User Define

Audio
(optional)

On, OffStand-Alone

On, OffMute

VGA

HDMI1 (optional)

HDMI2 (optional)

Input

Off, Fast, Faster, FastestSmartResponse

On, OffPixel Orbiting

On, OffOver Scan

DVI (optional)

On, OffSmartKolor

On, OffSmartText

On, OffSmartContrast

1.8, 2.0, 2.2, 2.4, 2.6Gamma
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3.

3.1 SmartImage

2.

4.

OK
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3.2 SmartKolor

3.3 SmartContrast

3.4 SmartSharpness



3.5 Philips SmartControl Premium
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4.
Cancel
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SmartImage





.



SmartControl Premium

SmartImage



3.6

SmartDesktop
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4.1
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6.



Some of the Environmental features of the 

Technology for you and the planet

EPEAT
(



CE Declaration of Conformity Energy Star Declaration
(

®

®
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FCC Declaration of Conformity
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Notice
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€

€

€

€
€

€
€
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8.1

Attention

Check cable connection



8.2
SmartControl Premium



Attention

Theft mode enabled



8.3

®
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